#### 503711351 02/26/2016

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3757992

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BENOIT CREMIERE	12/04/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAGEM DEFENSE SECURITE
Street Address:	18/20 QUAI DU POINT DU JOUR
City:	BOULONGE-BILLANCOURT
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	92100

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	14927041			

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (408)720-8383

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** caitlin\_reback@bstz.com, fip\_group@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: BSTZ

Address Line 1: 1279 OAKMEAD PARKWAY

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9936P056
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC S HYMAN
SIGNATURE:	/eric s hyman/
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2016
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=9936P056\_Dec\_Assign#page1.tif

source=9936P056\_Dec\_Assign#page2.tif

source=9936P056\_Dec\_Assign#page3.tif

source=9936P056 Dec Assign#page4.tif

source=9936P056 Dec Assign#page5.tif

PATENT 503711351 REEL: 037837 FRAME: 0753



PTC/AIA/01 (06-12)

Approved for use through 01/31/2014. OMB 0651-0032

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

# DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention	ACTUATING DEVICE FOR DISPLACING A PART OF THE EMPENNAGE OF A HELICOPTER					
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:						
This declar is directed t						
The above-i	dentified application was made or authorized to be made by me.					
I believe tha	t I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.					
I hereby ack by fine or im	nowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 prisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.					
	WARNING:					
contribute to (other than a to support a petitioners/a USPTO. Pe application ( patent. Furt referenced in	plicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may identity theft. Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers a check or credit card authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO petition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, population or an application is the documents before submitting them to the titioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of the unless a non-publication request in compliance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application) or issuance of a hermore, the record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application is a published application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card authorization forms ubmitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly available.					
LEGAL NA	ME OF INVENTOR					
Inventor: _ Signature:	Benoît CREMIERE  Date (Optional): 04 December 1815					
Note: An appli	cation data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form or must have by filed. Use an additional PTO/AIA/01 form for each additional inventor.					

This collection of information is required by 35 U.S.C. 115 and 37 CFR 1.63. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1 minute to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT REEL: 037837 FRAME: 0754

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63)		Attorney Docket Number				
		ATENT APPLICATION	First Named Inventor	Benoît CREMIERE		
		' CFR 1.63)		COMPLETE IF KNOWN		
	Declaration	OR	П	Declaration	Application Number	14/927,041
	Submitted	OK	LJ	Submitted after Initial	Filing Date	October 29, 2015
	with Initial Filing			Filing (surcharge (37 CFR 1.16(f)) required)	Art Unit	
$\underline{}$	·g			(67 61 77 1.10(1)) required)	Examiner Name	
		AC <sup>-</sup>	TUATI	NG DEVICE FOR DISPLA	ACING A PART OF THE	E EMPENNAGE OF A HELICOPTER
					(Title of the Invention)	
As a	below nam	ned in	ventor	, I hereby declare that:		
l	declaration			•		
	☐ The att					
	OR	aciiec	appii	cation,		
		Stata	a Ann	lication Number or PCT In	tornational Application I	Number 14/927,041
	filed on	1	o/29/2		ternational Application	Number
The a	above-identif	ied ap	plication	on was made or authorized to	be made by me.	
l beli	eve I am the	origin	al inve	ntor or an original joint invent	or of a claimed invention i	n the application.
l hav	e reviewed a	nd un	dersta	nd the contents of the above-	identified application, inclu	uding the claim(s).
defin	ed in 37 C.F.	.R. 1.5	6. incl	uding for a continuation-in-pa	rt application, information	known to me to be material to patentability as material to patentability that became available ling date of the continuation-in-part application.
i hen impr	eby acknow Isonment of	iedge i not n	that a nore ti	ny wiliful false statement n nan five (5) years, or both.	nade in this declaration i	s punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
the a	Willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001), and may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon. I declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.					
Auth	orization 1	Го Ре	rmit A	Access to Application by	Participating Offices	
If checked, the undersigned hereby grants the USPTO authority to provide the European Patent Office (EPO), the Japan Patent Office (JPO), the Korean Intellectual Property Office (KIPO), the World intellectual Property Office (WIPO), and any other intellectual property offices in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified patent application is filed access to the above-identified patent application. See 37 CFR 1.14(c) and (h). This box should not be checked if the applicant does not wish the EPO, JPO, KIPO, WIPO, or other intellectual property office in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified patent application is filed to have access to the above-identified patent application.						
In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(h)(3), access will be provided to a copy of the above-identified patent application with respect to: 1) the above-identified patent application-as-filed; 2) any foreign application to which the above-identified patent application claims priority under 35 U.S.C. 119(a)-(d) if a copy of the foreign application that satisfies the certified copy requirement of 37 CFR 1.55 has been filed in the above-identified patent application; and 3) any U.S. application-as-filed from which benefit is sought in the above-identified patent application.						
In acc to Ap	In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(c), access may be provided to information concerning the date of filing the Authorization to Permit Access to Application by Participating Offices.					

[Page 1]

Prepared by Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP on 09/17/2012.

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT — Utility or Design Patent Application						
correspondence to: A as	e address sociated with stomer Number: 08791 OR	Correspondence address below:				
Name						
Address BLAKELY SOK 1279 Oakmead	OLOFF TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP Parkway					
City Sunnyvale	State California	Zip 94085-4040				
Country U.S.A.	Telephone (408) 720-8300	Email MAIL@BSTZ.com				
Assignment of Patent	Application:					
hereby sell, assign, and transfer	do					
SAGEM DEFENSE SEC	URITE					
having a principal place of business at  18/20 Quai du Point du Jour, 92100 BOULOGNE-BILLANCOURT - FRANCE  ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions or improvements that are disclosed in the above identified application and in and to said application and in provisional applications, corporational applications, continuation applications, continuation applications, continuation applications, continuation applications, continuation applications, continuation applications, continuations, renewal applications, representatives on any of said inventions or improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions or improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on assid inventions or improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;  agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions or improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continued prosecution applications, continued prosecution applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications on any and all said inventions or improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other patents; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the under						

[Page 2]
Prepared by Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP on 09/17/2012.

#### **DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT - Utility or Design Patent Application**

#### **WARNING:**

Petitioner/applicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may contribute to identity theft. Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers (other than a check or credit card authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO to support a petition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, petitioner/applicants should consider redacting such personal information from the documents before submitting them to the USPTO. Petitioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of the application (unless a non-publication request in compliance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application) or issuance of a patent. Furthermore, the record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application is referenced in a published application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card authorization forms PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly available. Petitioner/applicant is advised that documents which form the record of a patent application (such as the PTO/SB/01) are placed into the Privacy Act system of records DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, COMMERCE-PAT-7, System name: Patent Application File . Documents not retained in an application file (such as the PTO-2038) are placed into the Privacy Act system of COMMERCE/PAT-TM-10, System name: Deposit Accounts and Electronic Funds Transfer Profiles.

Legal Name of Sole or First Inventor:							
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname)							
Benoît CREMIERE							
Inventor's Signature  Date  Oh December 2015							
Residence: City	State		Country				
BOULOGNE-BILLANCOURT	1	FRANCE					
Mailing Address							
c/o SAGEM DEFENSE SECURITE,	18/20 Quai du Point du Jour						
City	State	Zip		Country			
BOULOGNE-BILLANCOURT		92100		FRANCE			
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Legal Name of Additional Joint Inv	entor, if any:						
$(\textit{E.g.}_{,}$ Given Name (first and middle (if an	y)) and Family Name or Surname	)					
			ı				
Inventor's Signature		Date					
Residence: City	State		Country				
Mailing Address							
City	State	Zip		Country			
	) 	<u> </u>		•			
	L	<u> </u>					

[Page 3]

Prepared by Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP on 09/17/2012.

## DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT - Utility or Design Patent Application

Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor, if any:							
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname)							
Inventor's Signature		Date					
Residence: City	State	Country					
Mailing Address							
City	State	Zip		Country			
Legal Name of Additional Joint In	ventor, if any:						
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if ar		e)					
Inventor's Signature	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date	Control of the second	Å.			
Residence: City	State	Country					
Mailing Address							
City	State	Zip		Country			
Legal Name of Additional Joint Inv							
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if an	y)) and Family Name or Surname	)					
Inventor's Signature		Date	*				
Residence: City	State	Country					
Mailing Address							
City .	State	Zip		Country			

[Page 4]

Prepared by Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP on 09/17/2012.

PATENT REEL: 037837 FRAME: 0758

**RECORDED: 02/26/2016**